



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 0515123  
Date            27 May 2015

### *ICT Training*

#### Request and Response in 'blue':

I am Requesting this information in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and appreciate your timely response; the questions I would like to ask are included below:

1. What budget has been allocated for ICT technical training from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2015 to the 31<sup>st</sup> of March 2016?

There is no training budget within ICT, all training budget is held centrally.

2. Can you please provide details of the ICT Managers/Mangers that will purchase ICT technical training?

Jai Ghai ([jai.ghai@wolverhampton.gov.uk](mailto:jai.ghai@wolverhampton.gov.uk))

3. Please can we have a list of RFQ (Request for Quotes) for any training that will be purchased in the coming 12 months?

There are no plans for training at present.

4. Is the ICT technical training required to be purchased within a certain timeframe?

N/A

5. Can I have a list of any ICT software Upgrades planned for the new financial year?

We will be upgrading various servers to Windows Server 2012 R2 if applications running on them support this platform. Business software applications will be upgraded in line with business requirements or supplier requirements, none of which are yet understood.

We will be upgrading our Filer software to Data On Tap 8.1.x.x

6. Can I have a list of any hardware upgrades planned for the new financial year?

Firewall hardware may be upgraded in January 2016 but this is still under investigation

7. Can you provide copies or details of any ICT projects?

Projects that Enterprise will be considering in 2015/16:-

- Office 365
- Office 2013
- Direct Access
- Enterprise Mobility
- System Centre 2012 R2
- Varonis Implementation
- TMG replacement

8. How much ICT technical training, has been purchased from QA Limited since first of April 2015?

None

9. Do you currently have any skills licences purchased with QA Limited?

No

**B.** If so can you please provide a usage report?

10. Can you please provide details of the ICT Managers/Mangers that will purchased the licence?

Jai Ghai ([jai.ghai@wolverhampton.gov.uk](mailto:jai.ghai@wolverhampton.gov.uk))